

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	200410254512
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(.4) 2010410254512 06/19/2301001013 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2023 JUN 22 AM 8: 22 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAPIASSEE, FL
W23-85444 Office Use Only	

T	Ċ	ORPORATI ACCESS,		еп уо	ou need ACCI	SSS to the	world	125	
		INC.	_		h Avenue. Tallaha ~ (850) 222-2			222-1666	
ł				V	VALK IN				
			PICK UF	•:	<u>MISTY 6/1</u>	.6			
		CERTIFIE	D COPY			·····			
	XX	РНОТОСС)PY						
		CUS							
	XX	FILING		LLC	<u></u>				
1.		SPARTAN IN	NDUSTRIES L	.L.C.					
		(CORPORATE NAM	ME AND DOCUMENT	ſ#)			···		
2.									
		(CORPORATE NAM	IE AND DOCUMENT	[`#)					
3.									
		(CORPORATE NAM	IE AND DOCUMENT	1#)					
4.									
		(CORPORATE NAM	IE AND DOCUMENT	î#)					
5.	-								
		ICORPORATE NAM	IE AND DOCUMENT	`#)					
5.	-		IE AND DOCUMENT	· #\			<u> </u>		
		NUNFURATE NAM	IE AND DOCUMENT	#)					
SPEC NST		CTIONS:							
1 40 1	NU								



Corrected file fir

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

June 20, 2023

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

Ref. Number: W2300008544

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is F69784.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days of your filing will be considered abandoned. ால

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Karen Lovelace Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 023A0001395

œ

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

٦

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Spartan Sourcing LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
7999 Armstrong Rd	668 Route 70 West		
Milton FI 32583	668 Route 70 West Lakehurst, NJ 08733		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Registered Agent So	olutions, Inc.	
	Name	
2894 Remington Gr	een Ln. Ste. A	
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Tallahassee	FL	<u>32</u> 308
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

And

Registered/Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Z AM 8:

ARTICLE IV-

. . . .

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
AMBR	Mark Heck 428 Ellingson Bridge Dr Waukon, IA 52172		
AMBR	Chris Nallick 5412 Covered Bridge Lane Milton, FL 32571		
AMBR	Mike Wallace 5568 Woodbine Rd PMB 84 Pace, FL 32571		
AMBR	Jeb Fong 96 Norwood Avenue, Unit 101 Moncton, NB, Canada, E1C6L9		

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		_	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.			
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Statutes. it of State		
Mark Heck			
Typed or printed name of signee			
<u>Filing Fees:</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLANASSEE, FL	2023 JUN 22 AM 8: 22	